N U S A N T A R A  B I O S C I E N C E  ISSN: 2087-3948
Vol. 13, No. 1, pp. 111-120 E-ISSN: 2087-3956
May 2021 DOI: 10.13057/nusbiosci/n130115
Assessing the susceptibility of the selected gourami
(Osphronemus goramy) to Aeromonas hydrophila
RITA FEBRIANTI1,2,♥, IKHSAN KHASANI2, KEUKEU KANIAWATI ROSADA1,♥♥
1Department of Biology, Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences, Universitas Padjadjaran. Jl. Raya Bandung-Sumedang Km. 21, Jatinangor,
Sumedang 45363, West Java, Indonesia. Tel./fax.: +62-22-7796412, email: rita19002@mail.unpad.ac.id, email: keukeu@unpad.ac.id

Research design
A total of 420 fingerlings were used for both the
selected gourami (SP) and non-selected control (CP)
groups. The SP and CP groups were chosen because the SP
group was the result of the selection that had faster growth
than the CP group. In addition, disease resistance is a
promising strategy that has not been widely used in
cultivation. The healthy gourami fingerlings weighed
16.2±2.12 g of body weight and measured standard length
9.80±0.48 cm. A completely randomized design was used
in this study with seven treatments and three replicates. The
treatments were infection of A. hydrophila to the gourami
in several doses:
(i) SPP: Selected gourami injected with Phosphate
Buffered Saline (PBS)
(ii) SP-102: Selected gourami infected with 102 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(iii) SP-104: Selected gourami infected with 104 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(iv) SP-105: Selected gourami infected with 105 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(v) SP-106: Selected gourami infected with 106 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(vi) SP-107: Selected gourami infected with 107 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(vii) SP-108: Selected gourami infected with 108 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(viii) CPP: Control gourami injected with Phosphate
Buffered Saline (PBS)
(ix) CP-102: Control gourami infected with 102 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(x) CP-104: Control gourami infected with 104 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(xi) CP-105: Control gourami infected with 105 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(xii) CP-106: Control gourami infected with 106 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(xiii) CP-107: Control gourami infected with 107 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
(xiv) CP-108: Control gourami infected with 108 CFU/mL
of A. hydrophila
Fish and acclimatization
The population of the tested fish was obtained from six
families, each for SP and CP. All the families resulted from